Original measurement
category under IAS 39

New measurement
category under IFRS 9

Original carrying
amount under

IAS 39

New carrying
amount under

IFRS 9
RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial assets
Trade and other receivables Amortised cost

  (Loans and receivables)
Amortised cost 270,190 263,440

Pledged bank deposits Amortised cost
  (Loans and receivables)

Amortised cost 67,886 67,886

Fixed deposits held at bank with
  original maturity over
  three months

Amortised cost
  (Loans and receivables)

Amortised cost 7,755 7,755

Cash and cash equivalents Amortised cost
  (Loans and receivables)

Amortised cost 502,107 502,107

847,938 841,188

Financial liabilities
Trade bills and other payables Amortised cost Amortised cost 253,367 253,367
Bank and other borrowings Amortised cost Amortised cost 482,992 482,992

736,359 736,359

The following table reconciles the carrying amounts of financial assets at amortised cost under IAS 39 to the
carrying amounts under IFRS 9 on transition to IFRS 9 on 1 January 2018.

Original
carrying amount

under IAS 39
Remeasurement

(note (ii))

New Carrying
amount

under IFRS 9
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Trade and other receivables 270,190 (6,750) 263,440
Pledged bank deposits 67,886 – 67,886
Fixed deposits held at bank with
  original maturity over three months 7,755 – 7,755
Cash and cash equivalents 502,107 – 502,107

847,938 (6,750) 841,188

C H I N A  F O R D O O  H O L D I N G S  L I M I T E D     A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 1 8 71

Notes to the
Financial Statements
(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise indicated)

2	 APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“IFRSs”) (Continued)
2.1	 Amendments to IFRSs that are mandatorily effective for the current year (Continued)

(a)	 IFRS 9 — Financial Instruments (Continued)
(ii)	 Impairment

The impairment of financial assets has changed from the incurred loss model under IAS 39 to the expected
credit loss model under IFRS 9. Under the new expected loss approach, it is no longer necessary for a loss